PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rafael - Armament Development Authority Ltd.	09/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rafael Advanced Defense Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O.Box 2250	
City:	Haifa	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	31021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)952-9023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 97236114100
Email: patents@friedpa

Email: patents@friedpat.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Friedman

Address Line 1: 7 Jabotinsky St.

Address Line 4: Ramat Gan, ISRAEL 52520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26/822

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Friedman

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110123051256674#page1.tif source=20110123051256674#page2.tif CH \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0904

Certificate of Change of Company Name

I hereby confirm that, based on a special resolution and in accordance with article 31 (b) of the Companies Law 5779 – 1999, the company

Rafael – Armament Development Authority Ltd.

has changed its name and will henceforth be called

Rafael Advanced Defense Systems Ltd.

Give with my signature in Jerusalem on

12th of Tishrei 5768 September 24, 2007

Corporation Number 520042185

Round Stamp: the Ministry of Justice – the Registrar of Companies

(- signature -) Sheldon Avidan, Attorney pp/ Registrar of Companies

> PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0905

4.75

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שונתה החברה

רפאל - רשות לפיתוח אמצעי לחימה בעיימ

RAFAEL - ARMAMENT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

רפאל מערכות לחימה מתקדמות בעיימ

RAFAEL ADVANCED DEFENSE SYSTEMS LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

ייב תשרי תשטיית 24/09/2007

מס' חברה 520042185

שלדנן אבידן, ערייד בערשם החברות



PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 01/24/2011